https://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO180-Face-Coverings-Requirements.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO173-Shareholder-Nonprofits-Remote-Meetings-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO122-Surplus-Property-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO121-Stay-at-Home-Order-text.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO121-Stay-at-Home-Order-Spanish.pdfhttp://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/200327_FAQ-SAH-Order_FINAL.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/SPANISH_FAQs_EO_121.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/executive-order-121-additional-guidance.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO120.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO120-Spanish.pdfhttp://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/Guidance-for-Executive-Order-No-120.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/Guidance-EO-120-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO172-Immunizations-and-Health-Assessments-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO119.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO119-Spanish.pdfhttps://click.icptrack.com/icp/relay.php?r=38641948&msgid=474831&act=TRTR&c=1346310&destination=https%3A%2F%2Ffiles.nc.gov%2Fgovernor%2Fdocuments%2Ffiles%2FEO118.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO118-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/Final-FAQ-on-EO-118-3-19-20.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/EO-118-FAQ-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO117-COVID-19-Prohibiting-Mass-Gathering-and-K12-School-Closure.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO117-Spanish.pdfhttp://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/03-17-20-EOFAQ-FINAL.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/EO-117-FAQ-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO171-Assisting-North-Carolinians-At-Risk-of-Eviction.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO116-SOE-COVID-19.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO116-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO171-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/Executive-Order-No.-171-FAQ.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO171-FAQs-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO170-Phase-3-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO170-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO169-Phase-3.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO169-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO180-Spanish.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/phase-3-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO169-FAQs-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO165-Extending-DHHS-Provisions.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO164-Extension-of-Transportation-provisions.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO163-Phase-2.5-Tech-Corrections_0.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO163-Spanish.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/phase-25-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO163-Frequently-Asked-Questions-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO162-Extending-Alcohol-Curfew.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO162-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-180-FAQ.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/alcohol-sales-service-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO161-Extension-of-Remote-Shareholder-Nonprofit-Meetings.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO161-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO157-Transportation-Provisions-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO157-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/executive-order-no-156.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO156-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO155-Extension-of-Phase-2.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO155-Spanish.pdfhttps://governor.nc.gov/documents/executive-order-no-153https://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO180-Frequently-Asked-Questions-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO-153-Spanish.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/alcohol-sales-service-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO152-Extending-DHHS-Provisions.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO152-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO151-Phase-2-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO151-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO150-Extending-Transportation-Waivers.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO150-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO149-Remote-Shareholder-and-Nonprofit-Corp-Meetings.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO149-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO177-DHHS-Provisions-Extension.pdfhttps://governor.nc.gov/documents/executive-order-no-148https://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO148-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO147-Phase-2-Extension.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO147-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-147-FAQ.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO147-FAQs-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO146-Extending-Transportation-Waivers-1.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO146-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO144-DHHS-Extend-EO130.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO144-Spanish.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/phase-3-extension-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO143-Addressing-the-Disproportionate-Impact-of-COVID-19-on-Communities-of-Color.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO143-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-143-FAQ.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO143-FAQs-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO142-Temp-Prohibitions-on-Evictions-and-Extending-Prohibition-on-Utility-Shut-Offs.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO142-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-142-FAQ.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/FAQ-EO142-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO141-Phase-2.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO141-Phase-2-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO176-Spanish.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/phase-2-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/FAQs-EO-141-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/Phases-List.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/Phases-List-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO140-Extending-EO133-119-and-116-transportation-provisions.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO140-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO139-DHHS2.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/EO139-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO138-Phase-1.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/EO138-Phase-1-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-176-FAQ.pdfhttps://www.nc.gov/covid-19/staying-ahead-curve/phase-1-faqshttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/Phase-1-Side-by-Side.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncgov/documents/files/covid-19-outdoor-worship-services.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO135-Extensions.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO135-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO134-UI-Furlough.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO134-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO133-Extending-Certain-Transportation-Related-Provisions-in-Previous-Executive-Orders.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO133-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO131-Retail-Long-Term-Care-Unemployment-Insurance.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/covid-executive-orders/EO176-Frequently-Asked-Questions-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO131-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO-131-FAQs-Updated.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/documents/files/covid-19/EO131-FAQs-SPANISH.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO130-Meeting-North-Carolinas-Health-and-Human-Services-Needs.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO130-NC-Health-and-Human-Services-Needs-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO129-LE-Training-Flexibility.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO124-Utilities-Evictions-Financial-Services.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO124-Spanish.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/FAQs-Financial-Leniency-Evictions-Utilities.pdfhttps://files.nc.gov/governor/documents/files/EO122-State-Surplus-Property.pdf

Sales Tax Scenarios

																																																																														1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12

																																																																																																-30		-25				6%																						48,429,339

																																																																																														-10%		-25%		-20%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-5%		-5%		0%		0%		0%		0%		5%		0%

																																																																																								Select Revenue Discount %		0%		0%		0%		-5%		5%		25%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-5%		-5%		0%		0%		0%		0%		5%		0%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-5%		-5%		0%		0%		0%		0%		5%		0%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-10%		-5%		-5%		0%		0%		0%		0%		5%		0%

						Fiscal Year Collections Posted to FY																								Fiscal Year Collections Posted to FY																								Fiscal Year Collections Posted to FY																								July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March 		April		May		June		July		August		September		October		November		December

Blake Hart: Blake Hart:
Month of Actual Sales		January		February		March 		April		May		June		July		August		September		October		November		December

Blake Hart: Blake Hart:
Month of Actual Sales		January		February		March 		April		May		June		July		August		September		October		November		December

[…]

Penny Value		3,602,863		3,728,931

										7,273,373

		Penny Change				0.45

		Total Ad Valorem				0.45

Econ Dev Debt

		Economic Development Budgetary Fund

				2021-22 Adopted Budget		2022-23  Adopted Budget

		Ad Valorem Taxes & Fees		1,627,054		1,459,984				3,728,931

		Debt Proceeds 		0		0				0.39		0.84

		Other Revenue		0		0

		Fund Balance Appropriated		0		117,063						10.61

		Investment Revenue		3,240		8,254

		Revenue Total		1,630,294		1,585,301

		Debt Service		1,623,708		1,578,254

		Interfund Transfers, Out		0		0

		Fund Balance Contribution		0		0

		Payments to Outside Orgs		6,586		7,047

		Expense Total		1,630,294		1,585,301

		Net Total		0		0

		Penny Value		3,602,863		3,728,931

		Penny Change				0.39

		Total Ad Valorem				0.39

image1.emf

General Fund 48.19

Debt Service 10.22

Economic Development 0.39

TOTAL 58.8

UCPS Operating 36.11

UCPS Debt 3.24

UCPS TOTAL 39.35

SPCC Operating 0.97

SPCC Debt 0.97

SPCC TOTAL 1.94

Education TOTAL 41.29

County 16.67

County Debt 0.45

Economic Developent 0.39

County TOTAL 17.51

Current Tax Rate

Recommended Options for Bifurcated Rate

7

Bifurcated Tax Rate
Fiscal  Year FY 2023 FY 2024 (est.) % Change
Penny Value 3,728,931   3,856,199   3.2%

Estimated
FY 2024

Proposed Funds
Pennies

Required
Ad Valorem
Generated Total Expense

Total Other
Revenue

Ad Valorem
Generated

Estimated
Change

General Fund 48.19   181,075,616   316,412,549   135,336,933   186,870,035   5,794,419
Debt Service Fund 10.22   38,170,545   47,275,119   9,104,574   39,392,002   1,221,457
Econ Development 0.39   1,459,984   1,585,301   125,317   1,506,703   46,719

Total 58.800   220,706,145   365,272,969   144,566,824   227,768,741   7,062,596

Estimated
FY 2024

Proposed Funds
Pennies

Required
Ad Valorem
Generated Total Expense

Total Other
Revenue

Ad Valorem
Generated

Estimated
Change

UCPS Operating 36.11   135,512,805   135,512,805   -   139,761,584   4,248,778
UCPS Debt 3.24   12,069,577   36,263,939   24,194,362   12,456,548   386,971
SPCC Operating 0.97   3,606,467   3,606,467   -   3,722,096   115,629
SPCC Debt 0.97   3,633,958   3,633,958   -   3,750,469   116,511
County Gen Fund 16.67   62,739,365   177,293,277   114,553,912   64,833,270   2,093,906
County Debt 0.45   1,683,989   7,377,222   5,693,233   1,737,981   53,992
Econ Development 0.39   1,459,984   1,585,301   125,317   1,506,794   46,810

Total 58.80   220,706,145   365,272,969   144,566,824   227,768,741   7,062,596

Difference (0.00)   (0)   0   -   0   0
*Funds shown above can be consolidated in any combination

UCPS Debt Fund "Total Other Revenue" includes sales tax - $20.8M, Lottery - $3.35M and investment revenue of $60k)

FY 2023 Adopted Tax Rate View

FY 2023 Bifurcated Tax Rate View

Bifurcated Rate

				Current Tax Rate

				General Fund		48.19

				Debt Service Fund		10.22

				Economic Development 		0.39

				Total		58.8

				Recommeded Options for Bifurcated Rate